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 A    
ADOLPHS Anna Maria +1751 St. Simeon 
ALES Anna *St. Marguerite  1737 STRUPP, STRUP Johann 
ALFF Magdalena *Trier  1720 MEIER Johann 
ANDRE Anna Maria *1739 Trier 
ANDRE Anton +1751 St. Simeon  <1739 THALET Lucia 
ANDRE Johann Franz Simeon Modest *1744 Trier 
ANDRE Margaretha *1747 Trier 
ANDRE Maria Magdalena *1742 Trier 
ANDRE Nikolaus *Kerling-les-Sierck  1738 SUDER Susanna 
VON ANETHAN Johann Heinrich +1751, *Trier 
VON ANETHAN Peter Joseph +1785, *Trier 
ARENZ Nikolaus *Leiwen  1715 FÖHR Susanna 
ARNOLDI Gertrud *Saarburg  1748 HEWER Peter 
ARTOY Anton *Merzig  1737 CHARON Maria Magdalena 
ARTOY Johann Jakob *Merzig  <1737 SCHRUBEL Katharina 
AUFMESSER Michael *Trier  1707 THOMM Angela 

 B    
BACH Wilhelm *Bitburg  1715 THIELEN Anna 
BACKES Johann *Eisenach  1748 NN Aldegunde 
BALDUIN Maria *e1678, Raum Trier  <1709 SCHUMPGEN Johann 
BALHOR Anton St. Simeon  1777 NN Maria Gertrud 
BALTHASAR Franz *e1713, St. Simeon I.  1740 UHREN Elisabeth 
                                  II.  1746 STEINBRECHER Catharina 
BALTHASAR Johann *1743 Trier 
BALTHASAR Peter *1745 Trier 
BALTHASAR Reinhard *1732 Trier 
BALTHASAR Stephan +<1745, Raum Trier  <1732 NN Catharina 
VON BARING Antonetta Ludovica *Schloß Wallerode  1786 VON HONTHEIM Johann Jakob 
VON BARING Benignus *Schloß Wallerode  <1786 VON DAHM Helena Ernestina 
BARTHEL Johann *Sierck-les-Bains  1717 SIEBNER, SIBENER Maria Catharina 
BARTHEL Johann *Perl  1743 FUCHS Elisabeth 
BARTHOLOMAI Maria Anna *e1685, Raum Trier  <1715 CALAME Ludwig 
BASEM Maria *e1664 Wellkyll  <1694 WECKER Hubert 
BAUER Christian Heinrich Adam *u1709 Mainz 
BAUMANN Anna Franziska *Finsdeff  1756 FISCHER Matthias 
BAURS Maria Magdalena St. Simeon  1696 FRIES Reinhold 
BECK Susanna St. Simeon  1689 SCHÖNE, SCHOENO, SCHENE, SCHENI Wilhelm 
BECKER Aloys +1793 St. Simeon 
BECKER Anna *Schweich  1721 THIESEN Franz 
BECKER Carl Caspar *Trier  1750 DÜRBACH Maria Magdalena 
BERLINGEN Gertrud *e1669 Hillesheim  <1699 WECKER Johann Gerhard 



BERNARDI Maria *Zerf  1749 THIESEN Peter 
BIERBAUM Peter *Frankenthal  1714 HAUBRICH, HABBICH Catharina 
BINGELER Carl *Trier  1777 HOFFMANN Maria Magdalena 
BINGELER Matthias +1780 St. Simeon  <1760 NN Anna Margaretha 
BIRENFELD Johann Peter *u1716 Olkenbach 
BIRENFELD Paul +<1745, *Olkenbach  <1716 NN 
BITANO Johann Adam *Merzig  1746 LICHTENTHAL, LICHTENDALL Margaretha 
BLASIUS Apollonia *e1752 Pallien  1781 HEINZ, HEINS Anton 
BLAU Peter *Krettnach  1750 MÖHN, MOHN Anna Catharina 
BOCK Maria Magdalena *Merzig  1746 JUNK, JUNCK Theodor 
BOLLINGER Magdalena *Bescheid  1749 KEWER Wendalinus 
BORN Christoph *Meckel  1742 ROSEN Catharina 
BOTZUNG Maria Magdalena *Echternach  1693 DUSAY Thomas 
BRAUN Johann *Trier I.  <1739 NN 
                                  II.  1739 JOUSTORFF Sibylla Regina 
BREILING Katharina Maria *1706 Trier 
BREILING Nikolaus *e1676, Raum Trier  <1707 SCHAUS, SCHAWß Maria 
BREMM Anna Catharina St. Simeon  1706 FRANZEN Peter 
BRIXIUS Anna Maria *Osann  1726 KINNIGER Johann 
BRIXIUS Johann Christoph +1740, *Esch 
BRONGÉ Matthias *Saarburg I.  <1752 NN 
                                  II.  1752 STEIL Maria Catharina 
BURG Heinrich *Trier  1704 JOHANN, JOHAN Justina 

 C    
CABELEIN Claudius *Mainz  1696 DU JARDIN Agnes 
CALAME Ludwig *e1685, Raum Trier  <1715 BARTHOLOMAI Maria Anna 
CALAME Maria Odilia *1715 Trier 
CHARON Franz *Merzig  <1737 FLÖRCHINGER Maria 
CHARON Maria Magdalena *Merzig  1737 ARTOY Anton 
CLASS Anna Maria *Issel  1754 WEBER Nikolaus 
CLAUSEN Johann *Klotten  1749 HENRICHS Maria Elisabeth 
CLEMENS Carl Caspar +1748 St. Simeon  1740 SEYDLITZ Anna Sibylla 
CLEMENS Gabriel Ignaz +1768 St. Simeon 
CLEMENS Ignaz Nikolaus Simeon *1741 Trier 
CLEMENS Johann Hugo *1744 Trier 
CLEMENS *e1681, Raum St. Simeon  <1720 CREMER, CREMERIUS Susanna Margaretha 
VON COELS Willibrord Damian +1785 Fell 
COLLIGNON Claudius *Trier  1720 KRÄMER, KRÄMERS Anna Regina 
COMMERS Gertrud *Neumagen  1697 ENGLING Heinrich 
CONDT Matthias *1698 Trier 
CONDT Reinhard *e1668, Raum Trier  <1698 KEWER, KEVER Anna Juliana 
CONTZEN Anna Ursula *Ellenz  1737 HERMES Franz Peter 
CREMER Susanna Margaretha *u1670, +St. Simeon  <1720 CLEMENS 
CREMER Vincenz *Krames  u1750 ZENZ Anna Barbara 
CREUZ Anna Maria *Speicher  1741 PAULI Johann 

 D    
VON DAHM Helena Ernestina *Schloß Wallerode  <1786 VON BARING Benignus 
DALSTEIN Jakob *u1700, +St. Simeon 
DALSTEIN Johann *u1661, +St. Simeon  <1700 NN 
DANIELS Anna Clara +1776 St. Simeon 
DAU Johann Peter +1737 St. Simeon 
DAUBENFELD Maria *Waldbredimus  1748 THEIS, THEYS Peter 
DAUBENFELD Paul *Waldbredimus  <1748 NN 
DIEDRICH Anna Magdalena *u1656, +St. Simeon  <1746 DÜRBACH, DÖRBACH, DERBACH Johann 
DIEL Anna *Limpach  1740 MORTH Michael 
DIEL Peter *Limpach  <1740 MOLITOR, MOLTORIN Barbara 
DIETMAYER Anna Maria *1785 Trier 
DIETMAYER Matthias *e1755, Raum Trier  <1785 NN Gertrud 
DIETZ Peter *Sommerau  1744 KESTEN Angela 
DROUVAR Anna Maria *1738 Trier 
DROUVAR Michael *e1708, Raum Trier  <1738 NN Margaretha 
DÜRBACH Anna *1767 Trier 



DÜRBACH Anna Barbara St. Simeon  1740 LOSEN Reinhard 
DÜRBACH Anna Catharina *1752 Trier 
DÜRBACH Anna Catharina *1758 Trier 
DÜRBACH Anna Juliana *1747 Trier 
DÜRBACH Anna Juliana *1753 Trier 
DÜRBACH Anna Margaretha St. Simeon  1696 LEUCK Theodor 
DÜRBACH Anna Margaretha *1756 Trier 
DÜRBACH Anna Maria *1747 Trier 
DÜRBACH Anna Maria *1771 Trier 
DÜRBACH Catharina Margaretha St. Simeon  1694 KOSS, KOS Nikolaus 
DÜRBACH Christina *1749 Trier 
DÜRBACH Clara Margaretha St. Simeon  1703 MÜLLER Peter 
DÜRBACH Elisabeth *1776 Trier 
DÜRBACH Johann +1746 St. Simeon  <1746 DIEDRICH, DIDRICH Anna Magdalena 
DÜRBACH Johann +1753 St. Simeon  1743 SCHMITZ, SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Maria 
DÜRBACH Johann *1760 Trier 
DÜRBACH Johann *1765 Trier 
DÜRBACH Johann Anton *1751 Trier 
DÜRBACH Johann Carl *1711 Trier 
DÜRBACH Johann Matthias *1762 Trier 
DÜRBACH Johann Peter Palmatius *e1717, St. Simeon I.  1746 SARTORIUS Angela 
                                  II.  1765 NN Apollonia 
DÜRBACH Johann Wilhelm *1774 Trier 
DÜRBACH Lucia St. Simeon  1699 OTTO Nikolaus 
DÜRBACH Margaretha *1768 Trier 
DÜRBACH Maria Eva *1753 Trier 
DÜRBACH Maria Magdalena *Trier  1750 BECKER Carl Caspar 
DÜRBACH Maria Susanna *1749 Trier  1769 SCHREINER Johann 
DÜRBACH Maria Theresia *1777 Trier 
DÜRBACH Matthias St. Simeon I.  <1687 NN 
                                  II.  1687 HAND Margaretha 
DÜRBACH Peter *e1681, Raum Trier  <1711 NN 
DÜRBACH Peter *e1717, St. Simeon  1742 MERTES, MERTERT, MERTER, MERTERS Catharina 
DÜRBACH Theodor *1770 Trier 
DÜRBACH Wolfgang Heinrich *1770 Trier 
DÜRBACH *1764 Trier 
DUFAZ Quirin +1739, *Malmédy 
DUSAY Thomas *Flandern  1693 BOTZUNG Maria Magdalena 
DUSSAIN Barbara *e1684, Raum Trier  <1714 FLORANG Franz 

 E    
EDINGER Maria Angela *Trier  1711 HAND Matthias Adam 
EIDAM Nikolaus *1698 Trier 
EIDAM Philipp *e1668, Raum Trier  <1698 KEWER, KEVER Margaretha 
EIFFEL Elisabeth *Salmrohr  1719 SPECHT Stephan 
ELLER Johann *1708 Trier 
ELLER Philipp *e1676, Raum Trier  <1706 NN 
ELLER Susanna *1706 Trier 
ENGEL Matthias +<1737 Perl  <1737 ZIMMERMANN Johanna 
ENGLING Heinrich *Remich  1697 COMMERS Gertrud 
ERPELDING Catharina *e1722, Raum St. Simeon  <1763 SCHNEIDER Matthias 
ETSCHEID Daniel +1782, *Rheinbrohl 
EWEN Peter *Mehring  1715 THOMA Margaretha 

 F    
FEIGEN Anna Elisabeth *1782 Trier 
FEIGEN Johann *e1752 St. Simeon I.  1782 SCHNEIDER Anna Maria 
                                  II.  1786 SCHMUTZERS, SCHMUZERS Eva Margaretha 
FISCH Anna Margaretha *Wiltingen  1769 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Nikolaus 
FISCHER Matthias *Trier I.  <1756 NN 
                                  II.  1756 BAUMANN Anna Franziska 
FLÖRCHINGER Maria *Merzig  <1737 CHARON Franz 
FLORANG Franz *e1684, Raum Trier  <1714 DUSSAIN Barbara 
FLORANG Franz Anton *1714 Trier 



FÖHR Susanna St. Simeon  1715 ARENZ Nikolaus 
FRANZEN Peter *Den Haag  1706 BREMM Anna Catharina 
FREIMANN Katharina *Esch  1758 MÜLLER Nikolaus 
FREIS Eva *Dreis  1739 KIEWEL Johann Peter 
FREIS Matthias *Dreis  <1739 NN Elisabeth Catharina 
FRIES Anna Elisabeth +1746 St. Simeon  1717 HOFFMANN, HOFFMAN Sebastian 
FRIES Anna Margaretha *e1686, St. Simeon  1715 SCHLEICHER Peter 
FRIES Johann +1765 St. Simeon 
FRIES Nikolaus *<1646, ?St. Simeon  <1696 NN 
FRIES Reinhold St. Simeon  1696 BAURS Maria Magdalena 
FRISCHER Margaretha *1714 Trier 
FRISCHER Matthias *e1684 Lüttich  1714 KLOPP Magdalena 
FRITZEN +<1746 St. Gangolf  <1746 HIERONYMI, HYERONIMI Maria Margaretha 
FUCHS Elisabeth *Perl  1743 BARTHEL Johann 
FÜBER Maria +1785, *Kröv 

 G    
GALLO Johann Adam *u1737, +St. Simeon 
VON GART Johann Hugo +1756, *Koblenz 
GAUBIN Johann *Bouzonville  1748 NN Anna Maria 
GEIBES Maria Elisabeth St. Simeon I.  <1712 KAISER, KEISER 
                                  II.  1712 SCHNEIDER, SCHNEDER Johann Paschasius 
GEISEN Bartholomäus *Schillingen  <1740 NN Elisabeth 
GEISEN Michael *Schillingen  1740 KLOPP, KLUPP Dorothea 
GERARDUS Joseph *e1717, Raum Trier  <1747 ZENS, ZENZ Margaretha 
GERARDUS Matthias *1747 Trier 
GÖRGEN Helena *e1707 Kürenz 
GÖRGEN Johann *1737 Trier 
GÖTTERT Jakob *e1689, Raum Trier  <1719 NN Elisabeth 
GÖTTERT Maria Clara *1719 Trier 
GRANDIL Anna Catharina *1756 Trier 
GRANDIL Johann *e1726, Raum Trier  <1756 NN Catharina Margaretha 
GRAUEL Nikolaus +<1743 Godendorf  <1743 SCHMITZ, SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Maria 
GRAVANTO Johann Jakob St. Simeon  1754 KLINKHAMMER, CLENCKHAMER Anna Margaretha 
GREIN Catharina *1702 Trier 
GREIN Johann Peter *1705 Trier 
GREIN Philipp Jakob *e1672, Raum Trier  <1702 NN 
GREVELDING Johann +1777 St. Simeon  <1777 NN Mathilde Clothilde 
GUSTHOFFEN Wilhelm +1737, *Tongeren 
GYJOT Johann Gilbert St. Simeon  1749 NN Anna Elisabeth 

 H    
HABSCHEID Johann *Prüm  1730 NEUENDORF Maria 
HAMANN Johann Nikolaus +1751, *Pfalzel  <1750 RÜTH Anna Maria Agnes 
HAND Margaretha *Wehlen  1687 DÜRBACH, DÖRBACH, DERBACH Matthias 
HAND Matthias Adam *Wehlen  1711 EDINGER Maria Angela 
HANK Leonhard *Kenn I.  <1758 NN 
                                  II.  1758 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Anna Maria 
HARINGS Theresia +1785 St. Simeon 
HAUBRICH Catharina St. Simeon I.  <1714 RETTER Adalreich 
                                  II.  1714 BIERBAUM, BIRBAUM Peter 
HEES Barbara *Zeltingen  1706 LAUCKART Christoph 
HEFFEN Catharina St. Simeon  1757 WAGNER Heinrich 
HEFFEN Matthias Raum St. Simeon  <1757 NN 
HEIL Johann *Dusemond  1744 SCHIMPER Anna Elisabeth 
HEINZ Anton *e1752 Mehring  1781 BLASIUS Apollonia 
HEINZ Johann *1782 Trier 
HEIS Johann *1692, +St. Simeon 
HELLER Catharina *Freisen  1756 SCHAADT Carl 
HENN Apollonia St. Simeon  1785 OCHS Johann 
HENNES Anna Christina +1785 St. Simeon 
HENRICHS Maria Elisabeth *Klotten  1749 CLAUSEN Johann 
HERBER Angela *Ehrang  1731 KEWER, KEVER Philipp Christoph 
HERMES Franz Peter *Ellenz  1737 CONTZEN Anna Ursula 



HERRES Johann *Trittenheim  1748 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Anna Maria 
HERRES Nikolaus *Reinsfeld  1701 JAGENS Maria 
HEWER Peter *Perl  1748 ARNOLDI Gertrud 
HIERONYMI Maria Margaretha *e1718 Trier I.  <1746 FRITZEN 
                                  II.  1746 JACOBI Johann 
HOFFMANN Anna Gertrud *1724 Trier 
HOFFMANN Anna Johanna *1718 Trier 
HOFFMANN Ignaz Joseph *1723 Trier 
HOFFMANN Johann *Dommeldange  <1777 NN Barbara 
HOFFMANN Johann Peter *Pfalzel  1750 SEYDLITZ Anna Sibylla 
HOFFMANN Maria Magdalena *Dommeldange  1777 BINGELER Carl 
HOFFMANN Maria Margaretha *1719 Trier 
HOFFMANN Matthias St. Simeon  1737 LEYENDECKER Catharina 
HOFFMANN Michael *u1762, +St. Simeon 
HOFFMANN Sebastian *e1688 Graach  1717 FRIES Anna Elisabeth 
HOFFMANN Susanna *1721 Trier 
HOLSTROFF Claudius *Sierck-les-Bains  1738 SINTEN Susanna 
HONTHEIM Anna Catharina St. Simeon  1735 ROSENKRÄNZER, ROSENKRENTZER Philipp 
VON HONTHEIM Johann Jakob *e1739 Trier I.  <1770 VON HONTHEIM Maria-Elisabeth Theresia-Walburga Johanna-
Adolphina 
                                  II.  1786 VON BARING Antonetta Ludovica 
VON HONTHEIM Joseph Nikolaus Simeon Wilhelm *1769 Trier 
VON HONTHEIM Maria-Elisabeth Theresia-Walburga Johanna-Adolphina +1782 St. Simeon  <1770 VON HONTHEIM
Johann Jakob 
VON HONTHEIM Maria Justina Wilhelmina Agnes *1772 Trier 
VON HONTHEIM Nikolaus +1790 St. Simeon 
VON HONTHEIM Peter Joseph Maria Xaver *1771 Trier 
VON HONTHEIM Peter Philipp Wolfgang Ignaz *1780 Trier 
HUBERTI Nikolaus +1764 St. Simeon 
HUNDT Barbara *e1684, Raum Trier  <1714 KEWER, KEVER Johann Adam 

 I    
IRMERS Johann *Mehring  1720 MEIER Margaretha 

 J    
JACOBI Anna Margaretha Josepha *1748 Trier 
JACOBI Chrisogonus *1753 Trier 
JACOBI Johann +1768 St. Simeon  1746 HIERONYMI, HYERONIMI Maria Margaretha 
JACOBI Maria Anna *Pölich  1756 REINERT, REINERI Matthias 
JACOBI Maria Magdalena *1756 Trier 
JÄGER Johann Raum St. Simeon  <1740 NOLDEN, NOLTEN Magdalena 
JÄGER Johann Philipp Anton St. Simeon  1757 LONGUICH Barbara 
JAGENS Maria *Reinsfeld  1701 HERRES Nikolaus 
JANQUI Thomas St. Simeon  1687 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Margaretha 
DU JARDIN Agnes St. Simeon  1696 CABELEIN Claudius 
DU JARDIN Maria St. Simeon  1716 MECKEL Johann 
JOHANN Justina *Zeltingen  1704 BURG Heinrich 
JORDAN Heinrich *e1699, Raum Trier  <1729 NEUDECKER, NEYDECKERS Maria Ursula 
JORDAN Johann Alexius *1729 Trier 
JOUSTORFF Johann Theodor *Bitburg  <1739 SCHÜLLER Lucia 
JOUSTORFF Sibylla Regina *Bitburg  1739 BRAUN Johann 
JUNCK Johanna +1743, *Monzel 
JUNGBLUTH Anna Gertrud *1786 Trier 
JUNGBLUTH Johann *e1756 Bischofsdhron  1786 SCHNEIDER Anna Maria 
JUNGBLUTH Johann *e1726 Bischofsdhron  <1786 NN Catharina 
JUNK Theodor *Merzig  1746 BOCK Maria Magdalena 
JUNKER Johann Peter *Mainz  1754 KREPP, KREPPIN Anna Elisabeth 

 K    
KAAS Anna Maria *Schwemlingen  1740 SCHMOLL Johann Georg 
KAISER +<1712  <1712 GEIBES, GEIPES Maria Elisabeth 
KALOFEN Margaretha *u1697, +St. Simeon  <1778 NN 
KESTEN Angela *Kasel  1744 DIETZ Peter 
KEWER Anna Catharina *1739 Trier 



KEWER Anna Juliana *e1668, Raum Trier  <1698 CONDT Reinhard 
KEWER Anna Maria *1731 Trier 
KEWER Casimir *1729 Trier 
KEWER Catharina *1716 Trier 
KEWER Elisabeth *1726 Trier 
KEWER Jakob *1750 Trier 
KEWER Johann Adam *e1684, Raum Trier  <1714 HUNDT Barbara 
KEWER Johann Christoph *1720 Trier 
KEWER Johann Gerhard *1734 Trier 
KEWER Johann Heinrich *1704 Trier 
KEWER Johann Peter *1727 Trier 
KEWER Johann Philipp *1718 Trier 
KEWER Johann Philipp Anton *1748 Trier 
KEWER Johann Theodor *1700 Trier 
KEWER Margaretha *e1668, Raum Trier  <1698 EIDAM Philipp 
KEWER Nikolaus *1735 Trier 
KEWER Peter *1693 Trier  1723 UHREN Elisabeth 
KEWER Philipp *e1663, Raum Trier  <1693 NN Anna 
KEWER Philipp *1724 Trier 
KEWER Philipp Christoph St. Simeon  1731 HERBER Angela 
KEWER Thomas *1714 Trier  <1749 MARCHAND, MARCHALL, MARSCHALS, MARCHANDS Magdalena 
KEWER Wendalinus *Mehring  1749 BOLLINGER Magdalena 
KIESGEN Peter  <1743 NN Antonetta 
KIEWEL Caspar *Dhron  MÜLLER Barbara 
KIEWEL Johann Peter *Dhron  1739 FREIS Eva 
KINNIGER Johann *Trier  1726 BRIXIUS Anna Maria 
KIRSCH Maria Katharina *u1682, +St. Simeon 
KIRSCHNER Johann Daniel +1785 St. Simeon 
KLEIN Johann *Schwarzenbach  1738 SCHNEIDER Barbara 
KLEIN Margaretha *Mutfort  1748 WEILER Johann Christoph 
KLEIN Matthias *Schwarzenbach  <1738 NN 
KLINKHAMMER Anna Margaretha *Kröv  1754 GRAVANTO Johann Jakob 
KLOPP Dorothea *Zerf I.  <1740 NN 
                                  II.  1740 GEISEN Michael 
KLOPP Johann *e1654 Duppach  <1714 NN 
KLOPP Magdalena *e1684 Duppach  1714 FRISCHER, STURICH Matthias 
KNEIP Anna Elisabeth St. Simeon  1694 TAPPRICH, DAPRICH Johann Christoph 
KÖNIG Anna Margaretha *1740 Trier 
KÖNIG Apollonia *1739 Trier 
KÖNIG Elisabeth *1734 Trier 
KÖNIG Jakob *e1704, St. Simeon  <1734 NN Elisabeth 
KÖNIG Johann Peter *1745 Trier 
KÖNIG Johanna Margaretha *1736 Trier 
KÖNIG Klara Margaretha *1749 Trier 
KÖNIG Maria Anna *1747 Trier 
KÖNIG Maria Josepha *1743 Trier 
KÖNIG Philipp Christoph Jakob Ignaz *1737 Trier 
KOLZ Anna Maria *Salmrohr  1754 SCHMITZ, SCHMITT, SCHMIDT, SMITZ Peter 
KOSS Nikolaus *Konz  1694 DÜRBACH Catharina Margaretha 
KOSTER Anna Margaretha *e1695 Trier  1724 MOLITOR Johann 
KOSTER Michael *Perl  1737 ZIMMERMANN Johanna 
KRÄMER Anna Regina St. Simeon  1720 COLLIGNON, COLLIONG Claudius 
KRÄMER Heinrich *Merzig  1772 WEINAND Gertrud 
KRÄMER Matthias *Merzig  <1772 SCHUSTER Anna Maria 
KRAM Maria +1784 St. Simeon 
KREPP Anna Elisabeth St. Simeon  1754 JUNKER, JUNCKER Johann Peter 
KRISAM Lucia *Longuich  1720 PLEIN Jonas 
KUHN Johann Jodocus +<1742 Kleeburger Hof  <1742 WAGNER Anna Maria 

 L    
LANGSON Petronella *e1684, Raum Trier  <1714 ROCHELLE Immanuel 
LANIVICI Barbara Raum St. Simeon  <1757 LONGUICH Valentin 
LAUCKART Christoph *Zeltingen  1706 HEES Barbara 
LAUER Johann Georg *Helmstedt  1738 NEU Eva 
LENZ Christian *Pfaffendorf  1785 SCHNEIDER Anna Catharina 



LEUCK Theodor *Oberleuken  1696 DÜRBACH Anna Margaretha 
LEYENDECKER Catharina St. Simeon  1737 HOFFMANN, HOFFMAN Matthias 
VON LEYOUX St. Simeon  1751 RÜTH Anna Maria 
LICHTENTHAL Margaretha *Merzig  1746 BITANO Johann Adam 
LÖRSCH Carl +<1727 St. Laurentius  <1727 NN Maria Magdalena 
LONGUICH Barbara St. Simeon  1757 JÄGER Johann Philipp Anton 
LONGUICH Valentin Raum St. Simeon  <1757 LANIVICI Barbara 
LOSEN Reinhard *Trier  1740 DÜRBACH Anna Barbara 

 M    
MAGDEN Johanna *Saarburg  1710 DE THOR Matthias 
MAHRMANN Maria Magdalena *1729 Trier 
MAHRMANN Peter +<1753, *Altrich  1727 NN Maria Magdalena 
MALLEUR Susanna *Merschweiler  1743 WILHELM Peter 
MANZ +<1748  <1748 NN Anna Maria 
MARCHAND Magdalena *e1718, St. Simeon I.  <1749 KEWER Thomas 
                                  II.  1751 WILHELMI Johann Peter 
MAY Balthasar *Sankt Wendel  1763 SCHREINER Margaretha 
MECKEL Johann *St. Paulin I.  <1716 NN 
                                  II.  1716 DU JARDIN Maria 
MEIER Bartholomäus *Mehring  <1720 NN 
MEIER Johann *Mehring  1720 ALFF Magdalena 
MEIER Johann *Flaxweiler  1749 THEEN Margaretha 
MEIER Margaretha *Mehring  1720 IRMERS, IRMEIER Johann 
MELINIUS Anna Gertrud *Trier  1743 SCHNEIDER Hieronymus 
MERTES Catharina *e1717 Trier  1742 DÜRBACH, DÖRBACH, DERBACH Peter 
MERTES Maria Anna 
MESENICH Anna Margaretha St. Simeon  1726 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Andreas 
MÖHN Anna Catharina *Trier  1750 BLAU Peter 
MÖHN Johann Wolfgang +1749 St. Simeon 
MOLITOR Anna Margaretha *1725 Trier 
MOLITOR Barbara *Limpach  <1740 DIEL Peter 
MOLITOR Carl Caspar *1731 Trier 
MOLITOR Johann +<1742, *Ralingen  1724 KOSTER, COSTERS, CASTARS, CASTGEß Anna Margaretha 
MOLITOR Theodor Simeon *1726 Trier 
MORTH Adam *Bayern  <1740 ZANGERLE Maria 
MORTH Michael *Bayern  1740 DIEL Anna 
MÜLLER Anna Maria *Burgen  1751 SCHLEDER Jakob 
MÜLLER Barbara *Dhron  KIEWEL, KIWEL Caspar 
MÜLLER Nikolaus *Esch  1758 FREIMANN, FREYMAN Katharina 
MÜLLER Peter *Dörbach  1703 DÜRBACH Clara Margaretha 
MÜNZINGER Johanna *u1677, +St. Simeon  <1736 SEYDLITZ 

 N    
NALBACH Carl Caspar +1740 St. Simeon 
VON NALBACH Carl Caspar +1756 St. Simeon 
NALBACH Johann Heinrich St. Simeon  1754 NOCHER Anna Maria 
NAMUR Johann +1791, *Bastogne 
NEIDHÖFER Anna Clara *Bengel-Neidhof  1751 ZIRWES Hubert 
NELLER Georg Christoph *1709 Aub 
NEU Alexander +1749 St. Simeon 
NEU Eva *Ettelbrück  1738 LAUER Johann Georg 
NEUDECKER Maria Ursula *e1699, Raum Trier  <1729 JORDAN Heinrich 
NEUENDORF Maria *Hillesheim  1730 HABSCHEID Johann 
NEUMANN Anna Barbara *Kasel  1750 RISSENER, RIESGEN, RIßGENß Johann Georg 
NEUMANN Johann Adam *Kasel  1753 SCHUE Susanna 
NIEBENS Anna +1776 St. Simeon 
NIEDERKORN Anna Margaretha *1719 Trier 
NIEDERKORN *e1689 Luxemburg  <1719 NN 
NIERSBACH Maria *Klüsserath  1698 SCHAUS Johann Jakob 
NOCHER Anna Maria *Schweich  1754 NALBACH Johann Heinrich 
NOLDEN Magdalena Raum St. Simeon  <1740 JÄGER Johann 



 O    
OCHS Johann *Trier  1785 HENN Apollonia 
VON OFFENBERG Gisberta *u1675, +St. Simeon  <1747 NN 
OLCK Anna Maria *1695 Butzweiler  1712 SARTORIUS Theodor 
ORENHOFEN Elisabeth +1770, *Monzelfeld 
OTTO Nikolaus *Leiwen  1699 DÜRBACH Lucia 

 P    
PAULI Johann *Speicher  1741 CREUZ, CREUTZ, KREUZ, KREUTZ Anna Maria 
VON PIDOLL Franz +1786 St. Simeon 
PLEIN Johann *Mehring  1742 REINERT, REINERI Margaretha 
PLEIN Jonas *Mehring  1720 KRISAM, CRISAM, CHRISAM Lucia 
PREINEL Christina *u1749, +St. Simeon 
PREINEL Laurentius +1778 St. Simeon 
PÜTZ Maria *Irsch  1749 SCHREINER Anton 

 R    
VON RADERMACHER Caspar Anton +1773, *Ollbrück 
REICHEL Johann *e708, Raum Trier  <1738 NN Anna Margaretha 
REICHEL Nikolaus Ernst *738 Trier 
REINAU Johann Baptist *Normandie  1694 ZOBUERRI Maria 
REINERT Margaretha *Pölich  1742 PLEIN, PLEINS Johann 
REINERT Matthias *Pölich  1756 JACOBI Maria Anna 
RETTER Adalreich +<1714  <1714 HAUBRICH, HABBICH Catharina 
REULAND Lothar Friedrich +1768 St. Simeon 
REULAND Michael Joseph +1790 St. Simeon 
RISSENER Johann Georg St. Simeon  1750 NEUMANN, NAUMEN Anna Barbara 
ROCHELLE Immanuel *e1684 Frankreich  <1714 LANGSON Petronella 
ROCHELLE Johann Matthias *1714 Trier 
RÖDER Catharina *Losheim  1752 SCHUSTER Matthias 
ROLLES Peter *Köwerich I.  <1751 NN 
                                  II.  1751 SCHLEDER Catharina 
ROSEN Catharina *Ittel  1742 BORN, BORREN Christoph 
ROSENBAUM Johann +1737, *Koblenz 
ROSENKRÄNZER Philipp *Trier  1735 HONTHEIM Anna Catharina 
RÜTH Anna Maria St. Simeon  1751 VON LEYOUX 
RÜTH Anna Maria Agnes *u1695, +St. Simeon  <1750 HAMANN, HAMMAN Johann Nikolaus 
RÜTH Johann Theodor +1753 St. Simeon 
RÜTH Philipp Christoph +1750 St. Simeon 

 S    
SADLER Margaretha *u1699, +St. Simeon 
SARTORIUS Angela *1724 Butzweiler  1746 DÜRBACH Johann Peter Palmatius 
SARTORIUS Theodor +1770, *Eisenach  1712 OLCK Anna Maria 
SCHAADT Carl *Freisen  1756 HELLER Catharina 
SCHAAR Margaretha +1749, *Schwarzenborn 
SCHANZON Bartholomäus *e1675, Raum Trier  <1705 NN 
SCHANZON Maria Elisabeth *1705 Trier 
SCHAUS Johann Jakob *Hupperath  1698 NIERSBACH Maria 
SCHAUS Maria *e1676, Raum Trier  <1707 BREILING, BREILEN, BREYLEN Nikolaus 
SCHERGEN Michael +1746, *Luxemburg 
SCHERGEN Peter *Arlon  1742 WAGNER Anna Maria 
SCHIMPER Anna Elisabeth *Dusemond  1744 HEIL Johann 
SCHLEDER Catharina *Heidenburg  1751 ROLLES, RÜLES Peter 
SCHLEDER Jakob *Burgen  1751 MÜLLER Anna Maria 
SCHLEICHER Anna Johanna *1721 Trier 
SCHLEICHER Anna Regina *1729 Trier 
SCHLEICHER Elisabeth *1727 Trier 
SCHLEICHER Heinrich *1716 Trier 
SCHLEICHER Johann Wilhelm *1725 Trier 
SCHLEICHER Johanna Gertrud *1718 Trier 
SCHLEICHER Peter *e1686, St. Simeon  1715 FRIES Anna Margaretha 
SCHMITT Andreas *Trier  1726 MESENICH, MACHARA Anna Margaretha 



SCHMITT Anna Maria *Trittenheim  1748 HERRES Johann 
SCHMITT Anna Maria *Losheim  1752 WOLTER Peter 
SCHMITT Anna Maria *Kenn  1758 HANK, HANCK Leonhard 
SCHMITT Georg *Talling  1692 NN Margaretha 
SCHMITT Margaretha St. Simeon  1687 JANQUI Thomas 
SCHMITT Nikolaus *Kanzem  1769 FISCH Anna Margaretha 
SCHMITT Sebastian *Zeltingen  1713 STEFFENS, STEPHANS Maria Catharina 
SCHMITT Susanna +1757 St. Simeon 
SCHMITZ Anna Catharina *Ürzig  1748 SONNET Johann 
SCHMITZ Maria +<1753, *Godendorf I.  <1743 GRAUEL Nikolaus 
                                  II.  1743 DÜRBACH, DÖRBACH Johann 
SCHMITZ Matthias *Riol  1746 SPILLES, SPILES Anna Maria 
SCHMITZ Peter *Salmrohr  1754 KOLZ, KOLS Anna Maria 
SCHMOLL Johann Georg *Umelsdorf  1740 KAAS Anna Maria 
SCHMOLL Joseph *Umelsdorf  <1740 NN Cunigunde 
SCHMUTZERS Eva Margaretha *Philippsburg  1786 FEIGEN Johann 
SCHNEIDER Anna Catharina St. Simeon  1785 LENZ Christian 
SCHNEIDER Anna Maria *e1756 Hirten  1786 JUNGBLUTH Johann 
SCHNEIDER Anna Maria +<1786 St. Simeon  1782 FEIGEN Johann 
SCHNEIDER Arnold *e1726 Hirten  <1786 NN Gertrud 
SCHNEIDER Barbara *Braunshausen  1738 KLEIN Johann 
SCHNEIDER Hieronymus *Trier  1743 MELINIUS Anna Gertrud 
SCHNEIDER Johann Paschasius *Trier  1712 GEIBES, GEIPES Maria Elisabeth 
SCHNEIDER Matthias *e1722, Raum St. Simeon  <1763 ERPELDING Catharina 
SCHNEIDER Matthias *1763 Trier 
SCHNEIDER Nikolaus *e1707, Raum Trier 
SCHNEIDER Nikolaus *1767 Trier 
SCHNEIDER Peter *Braunshausen  <1738 NN 
SCHÖNE Wilhelm St. Simeon  1689 BECK Susanna 
SCHOLL Johanna *Merzig  1746 SEILER Johann Nikolaus 
SCHREINER Anton *Irsch  1749 PÜTZ Maria 
SCHREINER Johann *Neunkirchen  1769 DÜRBACH Maria Susanna 
SCHREINER Margaretha *Sankt Wendel  1763 MAY, MEY Balthasar 
SCHRUBEL Katharina *Merzig  <1737 ARTOY Johann Jakob 
SCHUE Susanna *Kasel  1753 NEUMANN, NEUMAN Johann Adam 
SCHÜLLER Lucia *Bitburg  <1739 JOUSTORFF Johann Theodor 
SCHUMPGEN Anna Margaretha *1708 Trier 
SCHUMPGEN Johann *e1678, Raum Trier  <1709 BALDUIN, BALDWIN Maria 
SCHUSTER Anna Maria *Merzig  <1772 KRÄMER Matthias 
SCHUSTER Matthias *Bergen  1752 RÖDER Catharina 
SEBASTIANI Elisabeth *Maring  1691 ZIRWES, CIRWES Hugo 
SEILER Johann Nikolaus *Merzig  1746 SCHOLL Johanna 
SEVERINI Conrad +1781 St. Simeon 
SEYDLITZ Anna Sibylla *e1711, St. Simeon I.  1740 CLEMENS Carl Caspar 
                                  II.  1750 HOFFMANN, HOFFMAN Johann Peter 
SEYDLITZ Johann Heinrich *<1736 
SEYDLITZ *e1681, Raum St. Simeon  <1736 MÜNZINGER, MÜNTZINGER Johanna 
SIEBNER Maria Catharina *Sierck-les-Bains  1717 BARTHEL Johann 
SINTEN Susanna *Contz-les-Bains  1738 HOLSTROFF Claudius 
VON SOHLERN Damian Hartard *u1673 Boppard 
SONNET Johann *Graach  1748 SCHMITZ, SCHMITT, SCHMIDT, SCHMIZ Anna Catharina 
SONNIER Alexander Nikolaus *u1721, +St. Simeon 
SPAAR Anna Maria *Klüsserath  1747 WELTER Wilhelm 
SPANN Nikolaus *Bruch  1750 WEBER Catharina 
SPECHT Stephan *Trier  1719 EIFFEL Elisabeth 
SPILLES Anna Maria *Mehring  1746 SCHMITZ, SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Matthias 
SPOO +1772 St. Simeon 
STEFFENS Maria Catharina *Wehlen  1713 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Sebastian 
STEIL Maria Catharina *Saarburg  1752 BRONGÉ, BRONSCHE Matthias 
STEIMER Anna Maria *u1721, +St. Simeon  <1742 WECKER 
STEINBRECHER Catharina *Trier  1746 BALTHASAR Franz 
VON STEINHAUSEN Carl Theodor +1791 St. Simeon 
STEITZ Elisabeth +1765 St. Simeon 
STRUPP Johann *Kirsch-les-Sierck  1737 ALES Anna 
SUDER Susanna *Malling  1738 ANDRE Nikolaus 



 T    
TAPPRICH Johann Christoph *Zeltingen  1694 KNEIP Anna Elisabeth 
TELLIER Michael *Limoges  1694 WECKER Eva 
THALET Lucia *e1709, Raum Trier  <1739 ANDRE Anton 
THEEN Margaretha *Badenborn  1749 MEIER, MEYER Johann 
THEIS Johann Heinrich *u1680, +Mittelheim 
THEIS Peter *Sandweiler  1748 DAUBENFELD Maria 
THIELEN Anna *Densborn  1715 BACH Wilhelm 
THIESEN Franz *Schweich  1721 BECKER Anna 
THIESEN Peter *Baldringen  1749 BERNARDI Maria 
THOMA Margaretha *Mehring  1715 EWEN Peter 
THOMM Angela St. Simeon  1707 AUFMESSER Michael 
DE THOR Matthias *Trier  1710 MAGDEN Johanna 

 U    
UHREN Elisabeth +1746, *Vianden I.  1723 KEWER Peter 
                                  II.  1740 BALTHASAR Franz 
UHREN Nikolaus *e1664 Vianden  <1723 NN 

 W    
WAGNER Anna Maria *Kleeburger Hof I.  <1742 KUHN Johann Jodocus 
                                  II.  1742 SCHERGEN, SCHEER Peter 
WAGNER Heinrich St. Simeon  1757 HEFFEN Catharina 
WAGNER Theodor Raum St. Simeon  <1740 NN Johanna 
WEBER Catharina *Butzweiler  1750 SPANN Nikolaus 
WEBER Nikolaus *Kordel  1754 CLASS Anna Maria 
WECKER Eva St. Simeon  1694 TELLIER Michael 
WECKER Hubert *e1664, Raum Trier  <1694 BASEM Maria 
WECKER Johann *1699 Trier 
WECKER Johann Gerhard *e1669, Raum Trier  <1699 BERLINGEN Gertrud 
WECKER Johann Jakob +1755 St. Simeon 
WECKER Maria Catharina *1694 Trier 
WECKER Maria Elisabeth *e1667, Raum Trier  <1697 NN Matthias 
WECKER  <1742 STEIMER Anna Maria 
WEILER Johann Christoph *Kandel  1748 KLEIN Margaretha 
WEINAND Gertrud *Lieser  1772 KRÄMER Heinrich 
WEINAND Matthias *Lieser  <1772 NN Maria Agnes 
WELTER Wilhelm *Klüsserath  1747 SPAAR Anna Maria 
WENZEL Anna Johanna +1756 St. Simeon 
WILHELM Laurentius *Trier  1777 NN Mathilde Clothilde 
WILHELM Peter *Weisdorf  1743 MALLEUR Susanna 
WILHELMI Anna Christina *1754 Trier 
WILHELMI Carl *1752 Trier 
WILHELMI Johann Adam *1755 Trier 
WILHELMI Johann Peter *e1722, St. Simeon  1751 MARCHAND, MARCHALL, MARSCHALS, MARCHANDS
Magdalena 
VON WINTERSDORF Johann Franz +1754, *Köln 
WITTMANN Clara +1756 St. Simeon 
WITTMANN Peter Heinrich +1756, *Trier 
WOLTER Peter *Mettnich  1752 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Anna Maria 

 Z    
ZANGERLE Maria *Bayern  <1740 MORTH Adam 
ZENS Margaretha *e1717, Raum Trier  <1747 GERARDUS Joseph 
ZENZ Anna Barbara *Hardt  u1750 CREMER Vincenz 
ZIMMERMANN Johanna *Perl I.  <1737 ENGEL Matthias 
                                  II.  1737 KOSTER, KUSTER Michael 
ZIRWES Hubert *Bausendorf  1751 NEIDHÖFER, NEIDHÄFFER Anna Clara 
ZIRWES Hugo St. Simeon  1691 SEBASTIANI Elisabeth 
ZOBUERRI Maria *Pronderut  1694 REINAU Johann Baptist 
ZORN Heinrich +1747 Rehlingen 



 NN    
Aldegunde *Kirchhof  1748 BACKES Johann 
Anna *e1663, Raum Trier  <1693 KEWER, KEVER Philipp 
Anna Elisabeth *Würzburg  1749 GYJOT Johann Gilbert 
Anna Margaretha *e708, Raum Trier  <1738 REICHEL Johann 
Anna Margaretha +1787, *Trier  <1760 BINGELER, BENGELER Matthias 
Anna Maria St. Simeon I.  <1748 MANZ 
                                  II.  1748 GAUBIN Johann 
Antonetta +<1743 St. Simeon  <1743 KIESGEN Peter 
Apollonia *e1735 Nalbach  1765 DÜRBACH Johann Peter Palmatius 
Barbara *Dommeldange  <1777 HOFFMANN Johann 
Catharina *e1702, Raum Trier  <1732 BALTHASAR Stephan 
Catharina *e1726 Bischofsdhron  <1786 JUNGBLUTH Johann 
Catharina Margaretha *e1726, Raum Trier  <1756 GRANDIL Johann 
Cunigunde +<1740 Umelsdorf  <1740 SCHMOLL Joseph 
Elisabeth *e1689, Raum Trier  <1719 GÖTTERT, GEDERT Jakob 
Elisabeth *e1704, Raum Trier  <1734 KÖNIG Jakob 
Elisabeth *Schillingen  <1740 GEISEN Bartholomäus 
Elisabeth Catharina *Dreis  <1739 FREIS, FREYSS Matthias 
Gerhard *1697 Trier 
Gertrud *e1726 Hirten  <1786 SCHNEIDER Arnold 
Gertrud *e1755, Raum Trier  <1785 DIETMAYER Matthias 
Johann +1750 St. Simeon 
Johanna Raum St. Simeon  <1740 WAGNER Theodor 
Margaretha *Trittenheim  1692 SCHMITT, SCHMIDT Georg 
Margaretha *e1708, Raum Trier  <1738 DROUVAR Michael 
Margaretha +1771 St. Simeon 
Maria Agnes *Lieser  <1772 WEINAND, WEINANDT Matthias 
Maria Aloysia *1729 Trier 
Maria Gertrud St. Simeon  1777 BALHOR Anton 
Maria Magdalena +1753, *Trier I.  <1727 LÖRSCH Carl 
                                  II.  1727 MAHRMANN, MAARMANN Peter 
Mathilde Clothilde St. Simeon I.  <1777 GREVELDING Johann 
                                  II.  1777 WILHELM Laurentius 
Matthias *e1667, Raum Trier  <1697 WECKER Maria Elisabeth 
Matthias Simeon Wilhelm *1768 Trier 
NN *e1656, Raum St. Simeon  <1696 FRIES, FRIESEN, FRIESCH Nikolaus 
NN *e1672, Raum Trier  <1702 GREIN, KREIN Philipp Jakob 
NN *e1675, Raum Trier  <1705 SCHANZON Bartholomäus 
NN *e1676, Raum Trier  <1706 ELLER Philipp 
NN *e1681, Raum Trier  <1711 DÜRBACH Peter 
NN *e1689, Raum Trier  <1719 NIEDERKORN, NIDERKORN 
NN *Mehring  <1720 MEIER Bartholomäus 
NN *e1664 Vianden  <1723 UHREN, UREN Nikolaus 
NN Raum Schwarzenbach  <1738 KLEIN Matthias 
NN Raum Braunshausen  <1738 SCHNEIDER Peter 
NN Raum Waldbredimus  <1748 DAUBENFELD Paul 
NN Raum St. Simeon  <1757 HEFFEN Matthias 
NN *e1654, Raum Duppach  <1714 KLOPP, KLUPP Johann 
NN +<1687, Raum St. Simeon  <1687 DÜRBACH, DÖRBACH, DERBACH Matthias 
NN +<1716, *St. Paulin  <1716 MECKEL Johann 
NN +<1739 St. Laurentius  <1739 BRAUN Johann 
NN +<1740  <1740 KLOPP, KLUPP Dorothea 
NN +<1745 Olkenbach  <1716 BIRENFELD Paul 
NN +<1747, Raum St. Simeon  <1700 DALSTEIN, DAHLSTEIN Johann 
NN +<1747  <1747 VON OFFENBERG Gisberta 
NN +<1751  <1751 ROLLES, RÜLES Peter 
NN +<1752 Saarburg  <1752 BRONGÉ, BRONSCHE Matthias 
NN +<1756  <1756 FISCHER Matthias 
NN +<1758 Kenn  <1758 HANK, HANCK Leonhard 
NN +<1778  <1778 KALOFEN, KAHLHOFFENS Margaretha 



Familiennamen

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P R S T U W Z

 A    
Adolphs, Ales, Alff, Andre, Anethan, von Anethan, Arenz, Arnoldi, Artoy, Aufmesser 

 B    
Bach, Backes, Balduin, Baldwin, Balhor, Balthasar, von Baring, Barthel, Bartholomai, Basem, Bauer, Baumann, Baurs, Beck,
Becker, Bengeler, Berlingen, Bernardi, Bierbaum, Bingeler, Birbaum, Birenfeld, Bitano, Blasius, Blau, Bock, Bollinger, Born,
Borren, Botzung, Braun, Breilen, Breiling, Bremm, Breylen, Brixius, Brongé, Bronsche, Burg 

 C    
Cabelein, Calame, Castars, Castgeß, Charon, Chrisam, Cirwes, Class, Clausen, Clemens, Clenckhamer, von Coels, Collignon,
Colliong, Commers, Condt, Contzen, Costers, Cremer, Cremerius, Creutz, Creuz, Crisam 

 D    
Dahlstein, von Dahm, Dalstein, Danielis, Daniels, Daprich, Dau, Daubenfeld, Daw, Derbach, Didrich, Diedrich, Diel, Dietmayer,
Dietz, Dörbach, Drouvar, Dürbach, Dufa, Dufaz, Dusay, Dussain 

 E    
Edinger, Eidam, Eiffel, Eller, Engel, Engling, Erpelding, Etscheid, Etscheidt, Ewen 

 F    
Feigen, Fisch, Fischer, Flörchinger, Florang, Föhr, Franzen, Freimann, Freis, Freyman, Freyss, Fries, Friesch, Friesen, Frischer,
Fritzen, Fuber, Fuchs, Füber 

 G    
von Gärz, Gallo, von Gart, Gaubin, Gedert, Geibes, Geipes, Geisen, Gerardus, von Gertz, Görgen, Görsch, Göttert, Grandil,
Grauel, Gravanto, Grein, Grevelding, Gusthoffen, Gyjot 

 H    
Habbich, Habscheid, Hamann, Hamman, Hanck, Hand, Hank, Harings, Haubrich, Hees, Heffen, Heil, Heins, Heinz, Heis, Heiss,
Heller, Henn, Hennes, Henrichs, Herber, Hermes, Herres, Hewer, Hieronymi, Hoffman, Hoffmann, Holstroff, Hontheim, von
Hontheim, Huberti, Hundt, Hyeronimi 

 I    
Irmeier, Irmers 

 J    
Jacobi, Jäger, Jagens, Janqui, du Jardin, Johan, Johann, Jordan, Joustorff, Junck, Juncker, Jungbluth, Junk, Junker 

 K    
Kaas, Kahlhoffens, Kaiser, Kalofen, Keiser, Kesten, Kever, Kewer, Kiesgen, Kiewel, Kinniger, Kirsch, Kirschner, Kiwel, Klein,
Klinkhammer, Klopp, Klupp, Kneip, König, Kols, Kolz, Kos, Koss, Koster, Krämer, Krämers, Kram, Krein, Krepp, Kreppin,
Kreutz, Kreuz, Krisam, Kuhn, Kuster 

 L    
Langson, Lanivici, Lauckart, Lauer, Lenz, Leuck, Leyendecker, von Leyoux, Lichtendall, Lichtenthal, Lörsch, Longuich, Losen 

 M    
Maarmann, Machara, Magden, Mahrmann, Malleur, Manz, Marchall, Marchand, Marchands, Marschals, May, Meckel, Meier,
Melinius, Merter, Merters, Mertert, Mertes, Mertessin, Mesenich, Mey, Meyer, Möhn, Mohn, Molitor, Moltorin, Morth, Müller,
Müntzinger, Münzinger 

 N    
Nalbach, von Nalbach, Namur, Naumen, Neidhäffer, Neidhöfer, Neller, Neu, Neudecker, Neuendorf, Neuman, Neumann, Neuw,
Neydeckers, Niderkorn, Niebens, Niederkorn, Niersbach, Nocher, Nolden, Nolten 



 O    
Ochs, von Offenberg, Ohrenhovers, Olck, Orenhofen, Otto 

 P    
Pauli, von Pidoll, Plein, Pleins, Preinel, Preinels, Preinl, Pütz 

 R    
von Radermacher, Reichel, Reinau, Reineri, Reinert, Retter, Reuland, Reulandt, Riesgen, Rissener, Rißgenß, Rochelle, Röder,
Rolles, Rosen, Rosenbaum, Rosenkränzer, Rosenkrentzer, Rüles, Rüth 

 S    
Sadler, Sartorius, Schaadt, Schaar, Schanzon, Schaus, Schawß, Scheer, Schene, Scheni, Schergen, Schimper, Schleder,
Schleicher, Schmidt, Schmitt, Schmitz, Schmiz, Schmoll, Schmutzers, Schmuzers, Schneder, Schneider, Schöne, Schoeno,
Scholl, Schreiner, Schrubel, Schue, Schüller, Schumpgen, Schuster, Sebastiani, Seiler, Severini, Seydlitz, Sibener, Siebner,
Sinten, Smitz, von Sohlern, Sonnet, Sonnier, Spaar, Spann, Specht, Spiles, Spilles, Spoo, Steffens, Steil, Steimer,
Steinbrecher, von Steinhausen, Steitz, Stephans, Strup, Strupp, Sturich, Suder 

 T    
Tapprich, Tellier, Thalet, Theen, Theis, Theys, Thielen, Thiesen, Thoma, Thomm, de Thor 

 U    
Uhren, Uren 

 W    
Wagner, Weber, Wecker, Weiler, Weinand, Weinandt, Welter, Wentzel, Wenzel, Wilhelm, Wilhelmi, von Wintersdorf, Wittmann,
Wolter 

 Z    
Zangerle, Zens, Zenz, Zimmermann, Zirwes, Zobuerri, Zorn 

Ortschaften

A B C D E F G H I K L M N O P R S T U V W Z

 A    
Altrich, Arlon, Aub 

 B    
Badenborn, Baldringen, Bastogne, Bausendorf, Bayern, Bengel-Neidhof, Bergen, Bescheid, Bischofsdhron, Bitburg, Bonn,
Boppard, Bouzonville, Braunshausen, Bruch, Burgen, Butzweiler 

 C    
Contz-les-Bains 

 D    
Den Haag, Densborn, Dhron, Dommeldange, Dörbach, Dreis, Duppach, Dusemond 

 E    
Echternach, Ehrang, Eisenach, Ellenz, Esch, Ettelbrück 

 F    
Fell, Finsdeff, Flandern, Flaxweiler, Frankenthal, Frankreich, Freisen 

 G    
Godendorf, Graach 



 H    
Hardt, Heidenburg, Helmstedt, Hildesheim, Hillesheim, Hirten, Hupperath 

 I    
Irsch, Issel, Ittel 

 K    
Kandel, Kanzem, Kasel, Kenn, Kerling-les-Sierck, Kirchhof, Kirsch-les-Sierck, Kleeburger Hof, Klotten, Klüsserath, Koblenz,
Köln, Konz, Kordel, Köwerich, Krames, Krettnach, Kröv, Kürenz 

 L    
Lebach, Leiwen, Lieser, Limoges, Limpach, Longuich, Losheim, Lüttich, Luxemburg 

 M    
Mainz, Malling, Malmédy, Maring, Meckel, Mehring, Merschweiler, Merzig, Mettnich, Mittelheim, Monzel, Monzelfeld, Mutfort 

 N    
Nalbach, Neumagen, Neunkirchen, Niederlande, Normandie 

 O    
Oberleuken, Olkenbach, Ollbrück, Osann 

 P    
Pallien, Perl, Pfaffendorf, Pfalzel, Philippsburg, Pölich, Pronderut, Prüm 

 R    
Ralingen, Rehlingen, Reinsfeld, Remich, Rheinbrohl, Rindertanz, Riol 

 S    
Saarburg, Salmrohr, Sandweiler, Sankt Wendel, Schillingen, Schloß Wallerode, Schwarzenbach, Schwarzenborn, Schweich,
Schwemlingen, Sierck-les-Bains, Sommerau, Speicher, St. Antonius, St. Gangolf, St. Gervasius, St. Laurentius, St. Marguerite,
St. Michael, St. Paulin, St. Simeon, St. Walburga 

 T    
Talling, Tongeren, Trier, Trier-Ehrang, Trier-Irsch, Trier-Kürenz, Trier-Pallien, Trier-Rindertanz Trier-St. Antonius, Trier-St.
Gangolf, Trier-St. Gervasius, Trier-St. Laurentius, Trier-St. Marguerite, Trier-St. Michael, Trier-St. Paulin, Trier-St. Simeon,
Trier-St. Walburga, Trier-Zuckerberg-Friedhof, Trittenheim 

 U    
Umelsdorf, Ürzig 

 V    
Vianden 

 W    
Waldbredimus, Wehlen, Weisdorf, Wellkyll, Wiltingen, Würzburg 

 Z    
Zeltingen, Zerf, Zuckerberg-Friedhof


